Donations recognised in Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income2

 Note 2016 2015

  $ $

SDN Child & Family Services Pty Limited  590 9,909

Total 2 590 9,909

2Donations are disclosed as donation and bequest under revenue (refer to Note 2).

As part of its activities, SDN Child & Family Services Pty Limited receives donations from philanthropic foundations,

businesses and individuals for our work with our four priority areas:

- Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Early Childhood Scholarships

- Working with children with disability, including our Access and Inclusion Scholarships and our work at SDN

Beranga

- Working with children and families facing challenges

- Building Fund

SDN Child and Family Services Pty Limited

ABN: 15 134 504 377

Notes to the financial statements for the
year ended 30 June 2016

27

Note 22. Reclassification and comparatives

Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year’s financial statements to enhance comparability with

current year’s financial statements. The items reclassified were as follows:

Before

Adjustment
2015

Adjustment
2015

After

Adjustment
2015

 $ $ $

2015

Statement of financial position
Provisions (current) 2,023,729 (620,196) 1,403,533

Total current liabilities 7,386,059 (620,196) 6,765,863
Provisions (non-current) 112,823 620,196 733,019

Total non-current liabilities 112,823 620,196 733,019

Provision for Contract Termination was reclassified from current to non-current due to further extension of the

funding to 2018 of Early Childhood Links and Brighter Futures Programs.

Note 23. Company Details

SDN Child & Family Services Pty Limited, a company limited by shares, incorporated and domiciled in Australia is

100% owned by SDN Children’s Services. The principal activities of SDN Child & Family Services Pty Limited are

the provision of support services for children and families, largely funded through government grants.

The registered office and principal place of business is: